HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 416 by Representative Hodges

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "grades" and before "through" delete "six" and insert "nine"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, after "grades" and before "through" delete "six" and insert "nine"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, and after "<u>course</u>," and before "<u>and</u>" delete "<u>be sequential in method of</u> 7 study," insert "<u>such as American History</u>,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, delete "Forces" and insert "Forces, including African

- 10 <u>American soldiers, including but not limited to the Tuskegee Airmen, and Asian American</u> 11 soldiers,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 8, after "program" and before "for" insert "or as part of a professional
 development day"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 2, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 17 "<u>C. In order to satisfy the requirements of this Section, each public school</u>
 18 governing authority shall make available to its schools the free curriculum from the
 19 National World War II Museum in New Orleans or such other free curriculum that
- 20 <u>is available from authoritative sources or postsecondary education institutions.</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, change " $\underline{C.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{D.(1)}$ "
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"